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The Students’ Academic Survey Results for the summer Semester AY2019
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The Students’ Academic Survey is conducted for improving the academic
services at Graduate School of Public Policy.
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The Students’' Academic Survey Results for the Summer semester AY2019

5/ Gender
E3 ES B B
Male Female No answer N.A.
482 484 0 0
49.9% 50.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Fft/&/Blelong to
AHRBUER EFBUAY BEE ZDith |/EE k]
GraSPP GraSLP GraSEco Others No answer N.A.
757 4 47 158 0 0
78.4% 0.4% 4.9% 16.4% 0.0% 0.0%

a—X/ Course at GraSPP

TN m 2 _
ABUR bljtb? - EIIB#‘I/A\F’/\bi?'Z% ?ﬁi&% MPP/CAP MPP/IP R E = 8
Legal Policy ublie ntl ublie congmlc Special Auditor| No answer N.A.
Management Policy Policy
46 62 198 226 16 278 140 0 0
4.8% 6.4% 20.5% 23.4% 1.7% 28.8% 14.5% 0.0% 0.0%

WMEME DY/ Core course or not

A TETHN | ROE P
Yes No No answer N.A.
251 715 0 0

26.0% 74.0% 0.0% 0.0%

REDRHE/ Course method

EEPD EEFID Z0fth E/EE B
Lecture Practice Others No answer N.A.
767 163 36 0 0
79.4% 16.9% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0%
HifE 3/ Attendance rate
4 (O] & ~
0-39% 40-59% 60-79% 80-89% 90-100% RIS B
No answer N.A.
25 10 48 155 728 0 0
2.6% 1.0% 5.0% 16.0% 75.4% 0.0% 0.0%
HEDHYAX/ Room size
KEFED | BHHEKRES | NETED E/EE k]
Too big Appropriate Too small No answer N.A.
74 849 43 0 0
7.7% 87.9% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%
FFED AL/ Future Career
INFE S “n Lol EFH R = 4 (O] &5
ABA | RMe% | HRE o <2as PO Zoft ®7E LS w5
Public sector |Private sector| Researcher L Mass media Others Not Decided No answer N.A.
Organization
321 269 47 117 17 9 53 132 0 1
33.2% 27.8% 4.9% 12.1% 1.8% 0.9% 5.5% 13.7% 0.0% 0.1%
9/ Q9
‘AR k]
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
16 19 95 535 301 0 0
1.7% 2.0% 9.8% 55.4% 31.2% 0.0% 0.0%
f10/ Q10
‘AR k]
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
10 16 171 472 297 0 0
1.0% 1.7% 17.7% 48.9% 30.7% 0.0% 0.0%
11/ Qi1
‘AR k]
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
16 20 102 465 363 0 0
1.7% 2.1% 10.6% 48.1% 37.6% 0.0% 0.0%
fi12/ Q12
‘AR k]
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
8 58 642 218 40 0 0
0.8% 6.0% 66.5% 22.6% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0%
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13/ Q13
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
9 44 644 205 64 0 0
0.9% 4.6% 66.7% 21.2% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0%
14/ Q14
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
11 37 150 521 247 0 0
1.1% 3.8% 15.5% 53.9% 25.6% 0.0% 0.0%
15/ Q15
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
15 28 115 479 329 0 0
1.6% 2.9% 11.9% 49.6% 34.1% 0.0% 0.0%
16/ Q16
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
21 35 146 418 346 0 0
2.2% 3.6% 15.1% 43.3% 35.8% 0.0% 0.0%
17/ Q17
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
14 28 108 481 335 0 0
1.4% 2.9% 11.2% 49.8% 34.7% 0.0% 0.0%
18/ Q18
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
12 23 121 461 349 0 0
1.2% 2.4% 12.5% 47.7% 36.1% 0.0% 0.0%
19/ Q19
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
7 11 52 395 501 0 0
0.7% 1.1% 5.4% 40.9% 51.9% 0.0% 0.0%
820/ Q20
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
7 32 137 527 263 0 0
0.7% 3.3% 14.2% 54.6% 27.2% 0.0% 0.0%
21/ Q21
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
5 20 170 451 320 0 0
0.5% 2.1% 17.6% 46.7% 33.1% 0.0% 0.0%
22/ Q22
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
11 13 107 475 360 0 0
1.1% 1.3% 11.1% 49.2% 37.3% 0.0% 0.0%
23/ Q23
B A
! 2 8 4 5 No answer N.A.
18 51 251 377 269 0 0
1.9% 5.3% 26.0% 39.0% 27.8% 0.0% 0.0%
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J— ¥4 | P&
No ?\‘_/Ef Gender Z Ot m [E) % Belong to
answer N-A. others No answer INH
N . 7N
0.0% 0.0% ! 16.4% 0.0% e BHBR
U7 N.A. GraSPP
Male BEE 0.0% BEFBUASE
% GraSEco GraSLP
Female mEEE
F::JEIE- GraSEco
No answer 0!
m 7~BH Others
N.A. mERZ
No answer
F I AHEE o
FAlEER . public—A / Course o
<3 ] EIESS AR Manageme ~, 7=
Special Jf,l%l)ﬂ Legal nt I;HSII% | 4 [[] &5 I~BH M‘ﬁ%b\ = 75\
. . Legal Policy [l ] N
Auditor g fiifr Z°2'3';V 6.4%  mwaREE No answer_  N.A. Core course or not
14.5% (9(5%6 -070 Public Management 0.0% 0.0%
w ERE A B HME
Intl. Public Policy Yes
PR WEERE
. E/T;):;)Crzls Policy B METHL
|. Public No
i = MPP/IP mEMOE
n45RIEREE No answer
Special Auditor
BF :JER " A EA
No answer N.A.
MPP/CAP A
23.4%
17% 0 N.A. ” ] H:'l Jﬁ%
e IBEDEE ™A oam  4059pttendance rate
20t Noans®er”  core method s 0.0% 2.6% 1.0% = 0-39%
Others 0.09V-A Sgpze s R/EE
0.0% u iﬁfqﬂ"\ No answer 60-79% = 40-59%
ecture -59%
Practice S 0.0% >0%
16.9% mEEHD 60-79%
Practice 00797
80-89%
= FDih 16.0% ™ 80-89%
Others
n EEE m 90-100%
No answer
mERE
. \E s [=]
jAﬂ No answer
A, D N:
. N.A.
s [=] Z:Eﬂ
INEFES  Noanswer NA. #Ed)"j”fz
Too small 0.0% 0.0% Room size
4.5% 4%z mRETED
i Too big
BE LG RES
Appropriate
nINSTED
Too small
mEREE
No answer
u A~BH

N.A.




T3 D B F L/ Future Career

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%

NHEE
Public sector
REITZ%
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MEE
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[E PR 1 RS
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1. #E&ES _ 5 1 [H][][][] (BEMRELFTY)

2. #a 8 [k
3. HET-OFREIFEL LTI N,
[ a#mEXRER [ EFieaemed [ fFFEsEs" [ 2ot
4. HEEPAHBERREROZEDIZEES. EQOI—XICTHELTLETH,
[ #B%Fa—R [ oa#E81—2 [| ERL#EKFI—X [ BFKEXI1—2R
[] MPP/ICAP [ ] MPPIP [ ] %RIEE:E4
5. COEEXEHBIIHERBTTH,
[l weEETHS [| HERBETEEZL
6. COBREXHMBDHEEREDLSTEDTT N,
[ #=zhibEL-BERE | BEEhO0ELEEERE [ ot
7. HEE-OZORERBOEEERFIA/N—EY FSNTT M,
[] 0-39% [ ] 40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ] 80 - 89% [ ] 90-100%
8. HEDH A XIXLVIATI D,
[] XE9E3 [| BULKESTHD [ N&TES

LTOFNEFNOERMIZDOLNTIE, ZETHEIREZ 1 DBATLCESL (12,13, 24 2 <), . BIRFKIE
M =2<EZE5FBb0HEWN. 2=F5F8BbLEW],. 3=EB06E3EAHWV. T4=F585], I5=5&<
5851 TY,

SLESIEBDEL B{ESRS
12,13, 24 2D\ TlE, EEBDIERIZHE > GRIRMZBATLCESLY,
9. BERNBHBERUVIINRIISEIZE 1=, [1-2-3-4-5]
10. EESNE=HHELIUVUSEXHMFITEVITH 1=, [1-2-3-4-5]
11. BBfEShE=LPaAPEREIBEYITH-T-, [1-2-3-4:-5]
12. BEOLR)L #E5E) 5 LEET-(1)/#LBEEF-(5), [1-2-3-4-5]
(BLBEF=1 ~ #LBF-=5)
13. BEARBEFI=ENICLLEE-(1) . Z2BEF-(5), [1-2-3:4-5]
(DHEBER=1 ~ £BE=5)
14, BE£DEE (RE—FK) @Y TH-o1-=. [1-2-3-4-5]
15. BEODARIIEHRMIZECEEIN TV, [1-2-3-4-5]
16. BEEOHREZEL T, BEIISMLIE-EWSRELEZE o1, [1-2:3-4-5]

k. EEAKES )
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17. BERDFELAIFERZLLTVIDE o1, [1-2-83:4-5]
18. HEIDT 4 RARD YL avDEHAPLEREEEILAMAYPTWVEDE>F, [1 23+ 4 5]
19. HERIEHEZH > TREICEA T, [1-2-3-4"-5]
20. BERNRICOVTHEEZLBEIETSE [1-2-83:4-5]
2. BEZZTCIOFMAHFLEILICHMBRLI-VREFELIZE 1=, [1-2-3:4-5]
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23. BNEE. BEDOLHOFE - EEE1To1= [1-2:-3-4-5]
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Academic Survey

The purpose of this survey is to improve the academic services of the Graduate School of
Public Policy. You do not have to write your name on this form, and your answers will only be
used for administrative statistical purpose. Thank you for your cooperation.

1 Course Code 51 |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| (The instructor will note this in-class.)

2 Gender [ ] Male [] Female

3  Which department do you belong to?

[ ] GrasPP [ ] Graduate Schools for Law and Politics

[ ] Graduate School of Economics [ | Others

4  If you are a student of GraSPP, which course do you belong to?

[ ] Legal Policy [ ] Public Management [ ] International Public Policy
[ ] Economic Policy [ | MPP/CAP [ ] MPP/IP [ ] Special Auditor

5 Is this course mandatory/required for your degree/program?

[]Yes [ ] No

6  What is the main form of this course?

[ ] Lecture [ ] Practice [ ] Others

7 What is your attendance rate?

[] 039% [ ]40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ]| 80-89% [ ] 90-100%
8 What do you think about the size of this classroom?

[ ] Toobig [ ] Appropriate [ | Too small

For the following questions except Q12,13 and 24, please choose your answer from,
1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
To answer Q12,13 and 24, choose your answer as instructed.

9 Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful. [1+2-3:-4-5]
10 The text book and related references were useful. [1-2-3:4-5]
11 The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
[1-2-3:-4-5]
12 This course was too easy (1) / too difficult(5). [1+2-3:-4-5]
(1=too easy ~ 5=too difficult)
13 The amount of content covered in this course was
much less (1) / much more (5) than | expected. [1-2-3:-4-5]
(1=much less ~ 5=much more)
14 The teaching pace of this course was just right. [1-2-3:4-5]
15 The content of this course was well arranged. [1+2:3:-4-5]
16 This course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through
the exchange of opinions and questions. [1-2-3:-4-5]

Please Turn Over.




1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”

17

18.

19
20
21

22
23

24

25

[ ] To work for Government/Public Sector [ ] To work for International Organizations
[ ] To work for NPO [ ] To work for Private Sector

The lecture was clear and easy to understand. 1-2-3:-4-5]
The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded to
questions from students. [1+2:3:-4-5]
The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching. [1-2-3:-4-5]
You could understand all of the main parts of the course. 1-2-3:-4-5]
After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.
[1:2:3:4:5]
You are satisfied with this course. [1-2+-3:-4-5]
| read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed
assignments on time. [1-2-3:-4-5]
| participated actively and diligently in the course. [1-2-3:-4-5]

(1=Bad ~ 5=Excellent)

What future career options are you considering?

[ ] To work for mass media [ ] Others [ ] Not decided yet

Please state your opinions about this course in the following blank space.
Since GraSPP will retype them for making a survey report, please write in clear
letters(writing in block letters would be preferable).

[ ] To be a researcher

%

\

Thank you for your time.

N




